COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Fort Ord
MODIFICATION NO: P00008 AGREEMENT NO: W9128F-07-2-0162
EFFECTIVE DATE: 7 September 2017 PRNO: N/A

This is a bilateral modification (supplemental agreement) reflecting other agreements of the parties,
modifying the terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement. The Recipient is required to execute and
return One (1) copy of this modification to the Grants Officer.

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION
The purpose of this modification is to effect mutually agreed changes to the Cooperative Agreement, pursuant

to the amendment of Title 10, United States Code §2701(d), as enacted by the National Defense Authorization
Act.

--- SEE CONTINUATION PAGE(S) ---

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: N/A

EXECUTION OF MODIFICATION

FOR THE RECIPIENT: FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Huntsville Center
Fort Ord Reuse Authority - ATTN: CEHNC-CTB/Sharon Butler
piding 4820 University Square Blvd.
Huntsville, AL 35816 _/

" Ldi b\ it

(SIGNATURE) © (SIGNATURE)

Michael A. Houlemard, Jr. SHARON H, BUTLER
(NAME) (NAME)

Executive Order GRANTS OFFICER
(TITLE) (TITLE

f%tmﬁéf( 7 2017 7

(DATE) (DATE)




WO128F-07-2-0162

PAGE e

‘MODIFICATION NO. P0C008

A. The purpose of this Environmental Services Cooperative Agreemeit (“ESCA”) Modification is to
realign funds as follows:

1. Section B. Paragraph 5.3
i. Increase Line Ttem for the Department of Toxic Substance Control (DTSC) and United
States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Technical Oversight Services from

2. eVise Section B Para

$3,280,655.00 to §3,555,655.00; an increase of $275,000.00.

ii. .Decrease Line Item for Environmental Services from $ $96,035,532.00 to

$95,760,532.00; a decrease of $275,000.00.

iif. Revise Section B, Paragraph 5.3. The cost breakdown as follows:

DESCRIPTION

(Line Item No. 0001).

Environmerntal Services $95.768,532.00 |
(Line Item No. 0002)

Department of Toxic Substance Control $3,555.655.00
(DTSC) and United States Environmentak

Protection Agency (USEPA) Technical

Oversight Services

Total Cost $99,316,187.00

FUNDING INCLUSIVE

raph 3.4, Té Gov’erinment"-sma'ximum fn'd_in

obligation is a‘sflloS:
M MM -

_ PERIOD OBLIGATION
(Line Item No. 0001)
Environmental Services 2007 - 2037 $95,760,532.00
(Line Item No. 0002)
DTSC and USEPA Technical Oversight 2007 - 2037 $3.555.655.00
Services

B. The total amount for this Agreement remains $99;316,187.00.

C. Al other terms and conditions of the Fort Ord ESCA. temain unchanged.




